

## Republic of the Philippines **Devartment of Education**

## SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

December 28, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM ORD-2023-053

## ATTENDANCE TO THE CONDUCT OF DEPED DOSE SA ERE AWARDS 2023

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. With reference to Region Memorandum ORD-2023-049 titled DepEd Dose sa Ere Awards 2023 and Region Memorandum ORD-2023-050 titled Additional Information to the Conduct of DepEd Dose Sa Ere Awards 2023, the Office of the Regional Director Public Affairs Unit (ORD-PAU) issues additional information for its conduct.
- 2. The Schools Division Offices (SDOs) are encouraged to send their designated division information officer and four (4) members of the technical team during the awarding ceremony which will be held at Calla Hall, Cinco Niñas, Koronadal City.
- 3. Travel to and from the regional office including the provision of meals and snacks for the participants, and other related expenses shall be charged to the Regional/Local MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing procedures.
- 4. All other information stipulated in the Region Memorandum ORD-2023-049 and Region Memorandum ORD-2023-050 are still enforced.
- 5. For clarifications, you may call Reah Joy L. Sevillano-Halique, Administrative Officer V-Public Affairs Unit at 083 2281893 or 09171041669.

6. For the information and compliance of all concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Enclosure: None

Reference: Region Memorandum ORD Nos. 2023-049 and 2023-050

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject

AWARDS PUBLIC AFFAIRS

RJSH/ORD/RM/ATTENDANCE TO THE CONDUCT OF DEPED DOSE SA ERE AWARDS 2023 027/December  $28,\,2023$ 



